Cal Mock Trial

UC Berkeley’s Official Mock Trial Team

Hosted by the University of California, Berkeley

THE 6TH ANNUAL
AVERAGE AMERICAN MOCK TRIAL INVITATIONAL
November 2 — 3, 2019

Ofticial Tabulation Room Summary

Team/School Round1 | Round 2 | Round 3 | Round 4 | Summary
1034 Av. 1120 ITv.1102 IMv.1211 Av.1072 3-5
University of California, Davis L W L L W L L W |CS175
-1 +6 9 7 +1 -1 2 43 PD: -20
1035 Av.1211 I1v. 1258 A v.1536 I1v.1320 6-1-1
University of California, Davis W W T L W W W W | CS:155
+23 42 0 12 +1  +10 +12 +9 PD: +45
1036 Av.1102 IIv. 1121 ITv.1120 Av.1259 4-4
University of California, Davis W W W L W L L L CS:215
+2 +8 +15 -1 +15 -8 22 12 PD:-3
1057 IIv.1706 Av.1299 Av.1258 I1v. 1101 6-2
Juniata College W W W W W W L L CS: 14
+24  +10 +14  +12 +4 42 -1 -14 PD: +51
1072 A v.1603 IIv.1536 A v.1706 I1v.1034 4-4
University of Arizona L W L L W W W L |CS9
Al 43 15 -1 +3 49 +2 3 PD:-13
1073 A v.1258 IIv.1707 Av. 1121 IIv.1102 4-4
University of Arizona L L ALY W W L L CS:15
9 9 +24  +14 +20  +17 -18  -25 PD: +14
1101 Iv.1140 Av.1320 IIv. 1259 A v.1057 6-2
Stanford University W W W W L L W W | CS:225
+5 43 +4  +4 5 2 +1  +14 PD: +24
1102 I1v.1036 Av.1034 ITv.1140 Av.1073 5-2-1
Stanford University L L W W W T W W | CS:155
-2 -8 +9 47 +6 0 +18 +25 PD: +55
1120 I1v.1034 Av. 1237 A v.1036 I1v. 1258 4-4
Fresno State University W L W W L W L L CS:15.5
+1 -6 +2]1 +23 15 +8 -28 33 | PD:-29
1121 Iv.1237 Av.1036 Iv.1073 Av. 1707 4-4
Fresno State University W L L W L L W W | CS 1
+4 2 -15 41 20 17 +6  +13 PD: -30
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Team/School Round1 | Round 2 | Round 3 | Round 4 | Summary
1140 Av.1101 I1v.1604 Av.1102 IIv.1536 4-3-1
University of California, L L W W L T W W | CS:17
Santa Barbara 5003 +1 +16 6 <0 +1  +21 | PD:+25
1211 IIv.1035 Av.1706 Av.1034 IIv.1603 4-4
Santa Clara University L L W W L W W L |CS:135
23 -2 +33  +35 -1 +11 +1 13 PD: +41
1237 Av. 1121 IIv.1120 A v.1603 I1v.1706 3-5
Reed College L W L L L L W W | CS 12
-4 +2 21 23 -8 2 +14 43 PD: -39
1258 I1v.1073 Av.1035 ITv.1057 A v. 1120 5-2-1
University of California, Berkeley | W W T W L L W W | CS:205
+7  +6 0 +12 -4 2 +28 +33 | PD:+85
1259 A v.1536 I1v.1603 Av.1101 I1v.1036 8-0
University of California, Berkeley | W W W W W W W W | CS:16
+13 +] +11 +22 +5 42 +22 +12 PD: +90
1299 Av. 1707 IIv.1057 Av.1320 I1v.1604 2-5-1
Claremont McKenna College W W L L L L T L CS:135
+20  +19 14 -12 21 2 0 -5 PD:-15
1320 A v.1604 ITv. 1101 IIv.1299 Av.1035 4-4
University of California, W W L L W W L L CS:185
Santa Cruz +9  +15 -4 4 +2]1 2 12 -9 PD: +18
1536 IIv. 1259 Av.1072 I1v.1035 Av.1140 2-6
Cal Poly, Pomona L L W W L L L L CS: 23
133 +15  +1 -1 -10 -1 21 PD:-33
1603 I1v.1072 Av.1259 IIv.1237 Av. 1211 4-4
Cal Poly, San Luis Obispo W L L L W W L W |[CS19
+11 -3 -1 =22 +8 +2 -1 +13 PD:-3
1604 I1v.1320 Av.1140 IIv.1707 A v.1299 3-4-1
Cal Poly, San Luis Obispo L L L L W W T W |[Cs1
9  -I5 -1 -16 +27  +22 0 45 PD: +13
1706 A v.1057 ITv. 1211 I1v.1072 Av.1237 0-8
University of San Francisco L L L L L L L L CS:17
-24  -10 33 35 3 9 14 3 PD: -131
1707 I1v.1299 Av.1073 Av.1604 IIv. 1121 0-8
University of San Francisco L L L L L L L L CS: 14
-20 -19 24 -14 27 22 -6 13 PD: -145
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TABULATION ROOM NOTES
Round 3 Coin Flip: Heads (Left Side = I)
Tabulation Room Managers:
Nick Cotter (UC Berkeley)
Christian Cotter (UC Berkeley)
Jenny Darlington (UC Berkeley)
Chris Irwin (Fresno State University)

OUTSTANDING TRIAL TEAMS

Team School Record
1st Place 1259  University of California, Berkeley B 80 CS:16
2nd Place 1035  University of California, Davis B 6-1-1 CS:15.5
3rd Place 1101  Stanford University A 62 CS:225 (Wins HTH v. 1057)
4th Place 1057  Juniata College 62 CS:14
5th Place 1258  University of California, Berkeley A 5-2-1 CS:20.5
6th Place 1102 Stanford University B 52-1 CS:155
7th Place 1140  University of California, Santa Barbara 4-3-1 CS:17
8™ Place 1036  University of California, Davis C 4-4  CS:215
SPIRIT OF AAMTI AWARD

Awarded to the team that best exemplifies the ideals of honesty, civility and fair play.
29 Ranks 1140 University of California, Santa Barbara
HONORABLE MENTION

28 Ranks 1121 Fresno State University B
27 Ranks 1035  University of California, Davis B
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OUTSTANDING WITNESS AWARD HONOREES:

Ranks
20
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18
18
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Name
Indu Pereira

Aarya Chidambaram

Pablo Moraga
Jatar Khalfani-Bey
Shep Heaton
Beatriz Valente

Sydney Nobles

Tessa Senel

Josie Bianchi
Nicholas Mintzer
Sierra Vakili

Marian Avila-Breach
Jennafer Halbrook
Bethany Samarin
Ryan Serrano

Team
1259

1035

1259
1035
1237
1604

1211

1057
1102
1140
1140
1320
1120
1121

1034

School
University of California, Berkeley B

University of California, Davis B

University of California, Berkeley B
University of California, Davis B
Reed College

Cal Poly, San Luis Obispo B

Santa Clara University

Juniata College

Stanford University B

University of California, Santa Barbara
University of California, Santa Barbara
University of California, Santa Cruz
Fresno State University A

Fresno State University B

University of California, Davis A

OUTSTANDING ATTORNEY AWARD HONOREES:

Ranks
20
20
20
20

19
19

18
18
18
18
18

Side
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Name

Josie Bianchi

Jenny Jang

Aspen Adams
Peyton Stotelmeyer

Rebecca Steinberg
Heather Newberry

Jatar Khalfani-Bey
Anagha Chandramouli
Brad Lewinski

lan Levy

Tarakdeep Singh

Team
1102
1258
1320
1140

1259
1073

1035
1259
1211

1603
1034

School

Stanford University B

University of California, Berkeley A
University of California, Santa Cruz
University of California, Santa Barbara

University of California, Berkeley B
University of Arizona B

University of California, Davis B
University of California, Berkeley B
Santa Clara University

Cal Poly, San Luis Obispo A
University of California, Davis A

Thank you again for participating in Cal Mock Trial’s 6™ Annual Average American Mock Trial Invitational!
We hope you had a great time! If you have any questions/comments/feedback, feel free to contact us at

calmocktrialoutreach@gmail.com. We want to make this event even better in the future!

We hope to see you next year at AAMTT VII
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